
FY2015-16 FY2016-17 FY2017-18 FY2017-18 FY2018-19
Operating Revenues: Actual Actual Budget Forecast Budget

1   Water Consumption Sales 4,653,798$  4,859,953$  4,598,320$  4,908,881$  4,957,970$  
2  Multi-Family 311,590 287,319 298,468 313,714 316,851             
3   Mobile Home 129,689 125,233 129,885 147,681 149,158             
4   Irrigation 343,465 407,686 420,777 487,174 492,046             
5  Connection Fees 1,551,984 1,557,309 1,550,986 1,568,846 1,584,534          
6  Delinquent Fees 171,102 166,755 176,026 198,189 200,171             
7   Returned Checks 4,750 4,575 3,964 5,571 5,627 
8   Disconnect/Reconnect 84,750 89,007 89,312 77,228 78,000 
9  Turn On Fee 42,250 45,268 44,812 43,502 43,937 

10   Standby 218,170 226,145 220,508 254,462 220,508             
11  Total operating revenues 7,511,547$  7,769,250$  7,533,059$  8,005,249$  8,048,803$  

Hi-Desert Water District
Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Assets

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 PROPOSED BUDGET
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FY2015-16 FY2016-17 FY2017-18 FY2017-18 FY2018-19
Operating expenses: Actual Actual Budget Forecast Budget

12   Source of supply 1,121,814 2,341,561 2,389,800 2,751,115 2,473,800
13   Pumping & water treatment  1,902,206 1,630,828 1,941,560 1,767,190 2,048,568
14   Transmission & distribution  1,313,737 1,392,767 1,651,747 1,449,634 1,675,772
15  Field/Customer Service  0 0 278,029 273,652 302,119
16   Accounting/Billing  888,448 1,007,896 1,027,985 954,785 1,082,304
17   Administrative  2,225,231 2,024,343 2,360,123 2,114,558 2,350,223
18  Total operating expenses 7,451,436$        8,397,394$        9,649,245$        9,310,934$        9,932,787$        

 ______________  ______________  ______________  ______________  ______________
19  Operating income before 60,112$             (628,144)$   (2,116,186)$  (1,305,685)$  (1,883,984)$  

 depreciation & amortization

20   Depreciation & amortization (1,811,941) (1,904,459) (1,943,472) (1,943,472) (2,040,646)
21  Operating income / (loss) (1,751,829)$       (2,532,603)$  (4,059,658)$  (3,249,157)$  (3,924,629)$  

Hi-Desert Water District
Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Assets

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 PROPOSED BUDGET
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FY2015-16 FY2016-17 FY2017-18 FY2017-18 FY2018-19
Non-operating revenue / (expense): Actual Actual Budget Forecast Budget

22   Property taxes and assessments 1,448,390 1,483,026 1,512,708 1,579,738 1,595,536
23   Interest earnings 65,071 70,735 66,757 79,807 80,605
24   CRP Charge 1,040,681 1,043,528 1,050,609 1,050,431 1,060,935
25   Morongo Basin Pipeline Project Surcharge 543,894 545,689 549,459 549,646 555,143
26   Lease payment - Morongo Basin (479,946) (479,651) (480,600) (480,600) (480,600)
27   Interest expense (159,514) (147,931) (139,581) (139,581) (139,581)
28   Other non-operating revenues, net 49,314 154,841 34,664 21,618 36,843______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________
29     Total non-operating revenues 2,507,890$         2,670,237$         2,594,016$         2,661,059$         2,708,880$         

      (expenses), net ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________
30     Net income / (loss) before 756,061$            137,634$            (1,465,642)$        (588,098)$           (1,215,749)$        

      capital contributions

Capital contributions
31   Meter sales 123,649              167,958              65,016 214,697              216,844              
32   New installations 29,196 48,140 40,000 53,342 53,875

 ______________  ______________  ______________  ______________  ______________
33     Total capital contributions 152,845$            216,098$            105,016$            268,039$            270,719$            

 ______________  ______________  ______________  ______________  ______________
34     Change in net assets 908,906$            353,732$            (1,360,626)$        (320,059)$           (945,030)$           

Hi-Desert Water District
Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Assets

FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 PROPOSED BUDGET
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2018-19 Budget Workshop 

Fiscal Impact:  The proposed budget includes revenues of $11.7M against expenditures of $12.6M leaving a deficit of ($900K) which includes 
depreciation of $2.0M for FY 2018/19.  The capital budget of $4.4M includes $1.7M carryover from FY 2017/18.     

Background:  Staff has reviewed the revenues and expenditures for the FY 2017/18 year to date. The budgeted change in net assets had a deficit 
of ($1.36M).  The forecasted change in net assets has a deficit of ($320K).  The favorable variance of $1M is due to increased water sales of 
$500K and decreased expenses of $500K. 

Operating Revenues:  The forecasted total operating revenue for FY 2017/18 exceeds the budgeted amount by $472K which in large part 
relates to the bulk water sales for the wastewater project.  The proposed budget for FY 2018/19 includes similar bulk sales and an increase in 
consumption of 1%.  

Operating Expenses  
The operating budget has increased by approximately $284K for FY 2018/19 which includes a 3.8% COLA and a 2.5% merit increase for all 
eligible employees including the General Manager: 

• Eliminated four positions   ($83K) 
• COLA & Merit Increase $179K 
• Health Benefits (Total = $74K)   ($4K) 
• Source of Supply – Purchase of 4,200AF               $84K 
• Others $108K 

Total             $284K 

Capital Improvement  
The capital improvement program budget is $4.4M for FY 2018/19; $1.7M of the budget is a carryover from FY 2017/18: 

• CRP Program       $1.5M 
• New Tank – Alta Loma        $1.0M 
• Lower Fox tank        $64K 
• Skip Loader       $100K 

Total         $2.7M 



Carryover 2018/19
Budget 2018/19 Budget

Description Amount Amounts Total
CRP (Capital Replacement Program)

1 CRP project FY 2018-19 - Installation of 25,000 feet of water main. 
   Cost 1,550,000$    
   (includes $300k + $125k other costs) - 1,550,000 1,550,000       

2 Survey & Engineered Plans for CRP upcoming areas - - 
Total CRP -$  1,550,000$     1,550,000$     

Operations
3 Pneumatic Station 26 Design & Replacement 256,120 256,120 
4 Well 11W Pull and Rehabilitation 216,600 216,600 
5 CL2 Well 11W - 12' x 12' Fiberglass Building 21,600           21,600           
6 Replace Booster Station at Palomar Tank 900,000 900,000 
7 Guilds Pumps @ Front Western Hills Booster Station 7,988 7,988 
8 Two Wienman Booster Pumps @ Hospital Booster Station 2,988 2,988 
9 Predictive Well Maintenance (3 Year Contract) 45,000           45,000           

10 New Tank - Alta Loma (Sage Avenue) - Project 121 1,000,000       1,000,000       
11 Lower Fox Tank (Superior Tank Solutions) - 64,375 64,375           

Total Operations 1,450,296$   1,064,375$   2,514,671$   

Construction Maintenance
12 Air Compressor for Vacuum Excavator 15,000           15,000           
13 Skip Loader 100,000 100,000 
14 Ford F-550 4x4 Service Truck 75,000           75,000           
15 Ford F-550 4x4 Service Truck 75,000           75,000           

Total Construction Maintenance 165,000$   100,000$   265,000$   

Purchasing / Field Service
- - 

Total Purchasing & Field Service -$  -$  -$   

Information Technology
16 Springbrook - Upgrade to cloud-based 11,000           - 11,000 

Total Information Technology 11,000$  -$  11,000$  

Administration
17 New Staff Vehicle 60,000           60,000           

Total Administration 60,000$  -$  60,000$  

Total $1,686,296 $2,714,375 $4,400,671

Carryover Amount $1,686,296
Current Year $2,714,375

TOTAL 2018/19 BUDGET $4,400,671

Hi-Desert Water District
Capital Program FY 2018-19
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